(ECM)

Abstract: Collagen is the main component of extra—cellular

matrix (ECM). It is of very importance to
maintain the flexibility of skin and blood vessel,
keep hair and nail soft and lustrous, improve the
lubricative property of cartilage, too. Collagen
has gained an extensive application in various fields
for its unique physiochemical property and excel—
lent biocompatibility. This article’ s purpose is via
measure the quantity of the collagen in pig lung
to find the new approach to all-around utilize the

pig lung.

Key Words: pig lung collagen

(ECM)
85
25% 30% 6%
27
“ Gly-X-Y”
14
12 3 4

400716

1.1

1.2

L(-)-

1.3

722S

1.4

1 48

2004 4827

AR

AR

AR
AR
AR

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

(5]




(6]
(71
©  GB9695.23-90

L(-)-
1SO3496-1978 L
(-)-
2
2.1
1
A1 BMERARRD
b g e (BEID BHE®
M 12.09%~12.92% 12.2%
il 2.85%~3.26% 3.9%
[ ats 82.84%~83.49% 83.1%
2.2
[1 10]
GB9695.23-90
L(-)-
T
T
558nm
14
10 1 7.1
12 11.1081
14.1

10

2.2.1 L(-)-

5ug/ml  L(-)- 0.00
10.00 20.00 30.00 40.00ml 100ml
, 0.0,0.5,1.0,1.5,2.0u g/
ml 4.00ml, 20ml
, T 2ml,
20min 2ml, , 60
20min , ,
558nm , (y)
L(-)- (X) y=0.2136X~-
0.0052(R?=0.9993) 1
045 - ¥ ° 0.22136x - 0. 0052
0.4 F R“ = 0.9993
0.35
0.3 r
ga%-
= 0.2
0.15
0.1
0.05
0 L L L L )

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5
W (ug/ml)
1 L(-)-

2.2.2 %%mﬁﬁﬁaﬁiWWE
ﬁ%ﬁﬁc:zﬁﬂﬁw%%wuﬁm%%
BRI S &AL 0.428% ~0.451 %20, Fell
BAKT .1 BARRE 73K N5
REEAGERER: 3.04%~3.20%.,

X — L(-)-
ug/ml
m— g
V,— 200ml ml
1226mg/100g ° 1/3
3.678




3.04

50
15g

[1]
[2]

3.20

[M].

70

lkg

10

2003.

[M]. ,1992.

(3] ) M]

,2001.1.
(4] : [J1,
,2003.6 679 692.
[5] GB/T 5009.5-2003 [S].
[6] GB/T 5009.6-2003 [s].
[7] GB/T 5009.3-2003 [s].
[8] GB9695.23-90 L(-)-
[].
(9] ,
M,
1991.8 30 31 74 75.
[10] . [D].
2002.6.
[11]
[D]. 2003.5.

[12] Robert E. Etherington Trevor J. Sims. Detection and
Estimation of Collagen[J] Sci Food Agricu,1981,32 539 546.
[13]

M], 1986.3 74 77.

120

98

80

1000

10
20




